responsible for implementation of outcome of “improved learning and school 

governance.” The outcome is dependent on objective that focuses on trainings and 

activities for teacher teams, directors and school bodies (SMC/PTA). 

NDNGOF received funds from COOPERAID – Switzerland the sum of UGX 525,765,174 

(Five hundred twenty-five million seven hundred sixty five thousand, one hundred 

seventy-four shillings only) in 2023; and received another batch of UGX 448,921, 149 

(Four hundred forty eight million, nine hundred twenty-one thousand, one hundred forty 

nine shillings only) in 2024 to expand the project in the 4 new sub counties mentioned